(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	
Dist. SPC PS Prophya maga year 2023 FIR No. 570/23 Date 01/08/202 21/Act XLV 0/1860 Sections 411 414 TR RW See 21 of Myword & Myword & Ac	3.
2 DAGE XLV OF 1860 379, 411 414 MR RIW See 21 OF MINOS & NOW AND IL AND	 24
iii) Act	
iii) Act	
Time Period Date From Date To Date To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 01/08/2023. Time 01:45 W25.	
(c) General Diany Reference - Falsa No. (c)	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. South Cast 1 Km. Beat No.	
(b) Address Non Pagliajain Colous PS. Praduanugas on Dayo	Ry
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the	7
Name of the P.S	
(a) Name SI Abhshok Theomh	
(a) Name SI Abhshek Theergh. (b) Father's / Husband's Name Sucherding Kuman Theergh.	
(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality	
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue (f) Occupation Solvice on work to the congression of the cong	··· 📑
(g) Address Prochanuagan PS, Unda SPC.	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Subal DAS(25) SID Jaydov Das of Rangingan, 75 Mat 76 Dayching (2) Santosh Roy (32) SID Le Bhagirathy Rangingan, 75 Mat 76 Kangnagary, 75 Mat 1906 Dayching, 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	200
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
**	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original wrong then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan of the Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word then borrolan original word the contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word the contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original word the contents (Attach separate sheets) and the contents	····
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up investigation / directed	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
informant free of cost.	int /
31 Bhrank Chough.	}
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police s Name Name Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police s	tation Nayeo
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No	n

Subject: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith two arrested accused person namely Subal Das (25) s/o Jaydev Das of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and Santosh Roy (32) s/o Lt. Bhagirathi Roy of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling along with one seized vehicle bearing no- WB 85 4971 (Truck) under proper seizure.

I, SI Abhishek Theengh of Pradhan NagarPolice Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this complaint against two accd. persons namely namely Subal Das (25) s/o Jaydev Das of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and Santosh Roy (32) s/o Lt. Bhagirathi Roy of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling along with one truck bearing no- WB 85 4971 (Pruck)to the effect that today on 01.08,2023 at 00.25 hrs received a specific source information that one vehicle bearing no- WB 85 4971 (Truck) was coming from Baghajatin Colony under Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC under Pradhan Nagar PS, with loaded river bed materials.

Accordingly, I informed the matter to the I/C PS and being directed by the I/C PS I along with assisting force left PS to verify the veracity of source information. On the way towards Baghjatin colony I detained the said Truck bearing no- WB 85 4971 (Truck) with loaded river bed materials at Baghajatin Colony and also apprehended the driver and the helper of the said vehicle who on being asked disclosed their identity as Subal Das (25) s/o Jaydev Das of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and Santosh Roy (32) s/o Lt. Bhagirathi Roy of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and admitted their guilt of carrying the river bed materials from Balasan ghat, Matigara illegally for their wrongful gain.

Accordingly, I seized the vehicle bearing no- WB 85 4971 (Truck), loaded with river bed materials and subsequently arrested the driver and helper namely Subal Das (25) s/o Jaydev Das of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and Santosh Roy (32) s/o Lt. Bhagirathi Roy of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling. The whole process of seizure and arrest was made in between 01:20 hrs to 01.35 hrs.

Hence, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the Subal Das (25) s/o Jaydev Das of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeeling and Santosh Roy (32) s/o Lt. Bhagirathi Roy of Rananagar, PS Matigara, Dist. Darjeelingunder proper section of Law and arrange for its investigation.

Siljouri Police Commissionerate

Enclosd: (I)Original Seizure List along with seized articles. (II) Memo of Arrest.

Received on oilo8/23 vide PDN 75 ade NO 06 Dr oilo8/23 at 01:4523,5 and Stanted PDN PS Case NO 570/23 DE 01/08/23 UTS 379,411 APC RIW Sec 21 of Milines and william Act and 2240 RSOL to Asi Deary kn ky

Pradhan Nagar Police Station,

Siliguri Police Commissionerate